
Notes

Level difference: ·0·m
Corresponding refrigerant piping length: ·5· m

Air flow rate High

The ·graph· is based on the following conditions.1.

10 20 30

-15

-10

-5

0

5

10

15

18

20

C
on

tin
uo

us
 o

pe
ra

tio
n

Heating

O
u

td
o

or
 te

m
p

e
ra

tu
re

 [
°C

 W
B

]

Indoor temperature [°C DB]

Cooling

Indoor temperature [°C WB]

P
u

ll-
d

o
w

n 
o

p
e

ra
tio

n
 r

a
n

g
e

C
on

tin
u

o
u

s 
o

p
e

ra
tio

n

O
u

td
o

o
r 

te
m

pe
ra

tu
re

 [
°C

 D
B

]

-10

0

10

20

30

40

50

10 14 20 302823

24vCDB

-20vCDB
-21
-20

37vCDB18vCDB 32vCDB

2MXM-A8
3MXM-A8
4MXM-A8
5MXM-A8

3D159133


